Office of the City Engineer B tonc:\ye:lﬁg
[\ ashing

RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403

John C. Rooney, P.E. . - 965-636-9191

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ jincsisas = —as ] Eax: 269-636-6545

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 26, 2016 Legistar Item: 0481-16

To: Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney ¢ .(,a"d‘-—
Assistant CommiSsioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 2 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6! Street Bridge Project

We are submitting Amendment No. 2 on the above contract. The primary reason for this amendment:

¢ Asanalysis of the Root River Pathway progressed, it was determined that the portion of the
Root River Parkway in the Area of Potential Effect (APE) was historically known as Riverside Park
and developed concurrently with Island Park to the north, Washington Park to the south, and
Cedar Bend Park to the east. Noted landscape architect Jens Jensen was responsible for the
design of the four parks. Therefore, effort is being added to the contract to supplement the
DOE for the Root River Parkway to cover the larger network of four Jens Jensen designed parks.

® The documentation for Consultation and Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) shall be
supplemented to cover the larger network of four Jens Jensen designed parks, which include
Riverside Park, Island Park, Washington Park and Cedar Bend Park.

® Addition of a Design Charrette to the contract to further seek input from the public on bridge
design alternatives and aesthetics.

° Update Prosecution and Progress for additional cultural resource investigation.

Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $22,208.48 with the City’s share being $4,441.70
(20%), and the State’s share being $17,766.78 (80%), bringing the total contract amount to $442,698.46.

The agreement was approved under Resolution 15-0207, dated May 19, 2015 in the not-to-exceed cost
of $398,902.13, with the City’s share being $79,780.43 (20%), and the State’s share being $319,121.17
(80%). Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 15-0378, dated October 6, 2015 in the not-to-
exceed of $21,587.85, with the City’s share being $4,317.57 (20%) and the State’s share being
$17,270.28 (80%). Funding is available in Org-Object 45040-57545, West 6" Street Bridge.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:jp

Cc: Joy Hansche



