
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A1113-16 Name: Amendment No. 3 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02,
West 6th Street Bridge Project. (Res No. 0010-17)

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:1/3/2017 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/17/2017

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Amendment No. 3 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6th Street Bridge
Project. (Res No. 0010-17)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 01-10-17: That Amendment No. 3
to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6th Street Bridge Project, as submitted, be approved.

Fiscal Note:  Amendment No. 3 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $29,339.35 with the City’s share
being $5,867.87 (20%), and the State’s share being $23,471.48 (80%), bringing the total contract
amount to $472,037.81. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-
Object 45040-57545, West 6th Street Bridge.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1113-16 Amendment No. 3 - State Project ID 2703-00-02, West 6th St Bridge

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council1/17/2017 A Pass

Recommended For ApprovalPublic Works and Services
Committee

1/10/2017 A

Subject: (Direct Referral) Amendment No. 3 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6th Street Bridge
Project. (Res No. 0010-17)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 01-10-17: That Amendment
No. 3 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6th Street Bridge Project, as submitted, be approved.

Fiscal Note:  Amendment No. 3 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $29,339.35 with the City’s share
being $5,867.87 (20%), and the State’s share being $23,471.48 (80%), bringing the total contract
amount to $472,037.81. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-
Object 45040-57545, West 6th Street Bridge.

City of Racine Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

