
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0428-19

 

 

Agenda Date: 05/07/2019 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Amendment No. 5 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6th Street Bridge 

 

Resolved, that Amendment No. 5 to State Project ID: 2703-00-02, West 6th Street Bridge, as 

submitted, is approved. 

 

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 5 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $222,297.35 with the City’s 

share being $44,459.47 (20%), and the State’s share being $177,837.88 (80%). Funding to defray 

the cost of the amendment be appropriated from Org-Object 45040-57545, West 6th Street 

Bridge. 


